

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

रु.1000

Rs.1000

INDIA

बिहार

पुनर्निर्माण 24/8/2023 ई. को लालकुआँ में लोकार्पण किया गया
प्र. लिमिटेड जमई के प्र. 1000/- रु. का ए.टी. नं. AT 630612

पंकज कुमार

सहायक निदेशक, लखीसराय

पिन कोड - 813001

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RURALWORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

AGREEMENT NO:- 22/MBD/2023-24

This agreement, made the 31 August Day of 2023 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai, Govt. of Bihar Patna and Balkrishna Bhalotia Construction Pvt. Ltd. Jamui Bajaj Shawroom, Jamui.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute output and performance based Rural Road Contract of the maintenance of road from MR-N/21-22/Lakhisarai/01 Package Under of Block in Halsi Under M/R in Lakhisarai District and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs. 1,93,10,758.00 (One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight) only & five year Maintenance cost Rs. 23,30,754.00 (Twenty Three Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four) only,

SL No.	Name of Road	Const. Cost	Maintenance cost	Agreement Value
1	PMGSY Pursanda path se Durga Asthan hote huye Panchayat Bhawan tak	122.55512	15.74073	138.29585
2	RWD Pritappur Path se Kakrauri Pool (Karunachak) to Ravidas tola Mohiya	70.55246	7.56681	78.11927
Total		193.10758	23.30754	216.41512

Total Cost Rs. 2,16,41,512.00 (Two Crore Sixteen Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Twelve) only

A. He has deposited Performance Security Deposit and Additional Performance Guarantee vide FD No. 197613004508 Rs. 10,82,100 & FD No. 197613004597 Rs. 4,20,800

Balkrishna Bhalotia Const. Pvt. Ltd.

Jamui Bajaj Shawroom
Director

31/8/23

Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURALWORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

AGREEMENT NO:- 22/MBD/2023-24

NAME OF WORK: - MR-N/21-22/Lakhisarai/01 Package Under of Block in Halsi
Under M/R in Lakhisarai District.

NAME OF AGENCY: - Balkrishna Bhalotia Construction Pvt. Ltd.
Jamui Bajaj Shawroom, Jamui.

Reference :- Chief Engineer -2
R.W.D works Bihar, Patna
Vide Letter No. 2577 Date :- 18.08.2023

AGREEMENT AMOUNT – Main work:- 1,93,10,758.00
Maintenance work:- 23,30,754.00
Total Amount: - 2,16,41,512.00

Performance Security :- Deposited @ 5% Next 5 % deducted from Bill
Date of Agreement :- 31 August 2023
Date of Completion :- 30 May 2024
No. of Item of Work :- As per B.O.Q (Nos)
Rate Quoted :- 10.00 % below (One Zero Point zero zero percent below)

Contractor Signature

[Signature]
31/8/23

[Signature]
31/8/23
Executive Engineer
R.W.D, Works Division, Lakhisarai
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai
[Signature]
31/8/23

Balkrishna Bhalotia Const. Pvt. Ltd.
[Signature]
Director

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI**

AGREEMENT NO:- 22/MBD/2023-24

This agreement, made the 31 August Day of 2023 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai, Govt. of Bihar Patna and **Balkrishna Bhalotia Construction Pvt. Ltd. Jamui Bajaj Shawroom, Jamui.**

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute output and performance based Rural Road Contract of the maintenance of road from **MR-N/21-22/Lakhisarai/01 Package Under of Block in Halsi Under M/R in Lakhisarai District** and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs. 1,93,10,758.00 (One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eigh) only & five year Maintenance cost Rs. 23,30,754.00 (Twenty Three Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four) only,

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Const. Cost	Maintenance cost	Agreement Value
1	PMGSY Pursanda path se Durga Asthan hote huye Panchayat Bhawan tak	122.55512	15.74073	138.29585
2	RWD Pratappur Path se Kakrauri Pool (Karunachak) to Ravidas tola Mohiya	70.55246	7.56681	78.11927
Total		193.10758	23.30754	216.41512

Total Cost Rs. 2,16,41,512.00 (Two Crore Sixteen Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Twelve) only

A. He has deposited Performance Security Deposit and Additional Performance Guarantee vide FD No. 197613004508 Rs. 10,82,100 & FD No. 197613004507 Rs. 4,20,800

Balkrishna Bhalotia Const. Pvt. Ltd

[Signature]
Director

[Signature]
31/8/23

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work Div, Lakhisarai

31/8/23

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for RWD Pratappur Path Se Kakrauri Pool (Karunachak) To Ravidas Tola Mohiya
Black Unde M/R (3054)

Contract No: Civil Works/



Bidder Name:	Excess (+)	%
--------------	------------	---

SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.19	Hect	72697.86	Rupees Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Eighty Six Only	13812.59
2	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5	324.00	Cum	254.33	Rupees Two Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Thirty Three Only	82402.92
3	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1	641.25	Cum	257.69	Rupees Two Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Sixty Nine Only	165243.71
4	Excavation for roadwork in soil with hydraulic excavator of 0.9 cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tippers, trimming bottom and side slopes, in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross-sections, and transporting to the embankment location with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	85.31	Cum	103.85	Rupees One Hundred & Three and Paise Eighty Five Only	8859.44
5	Gravelly Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	163.50	Cum	1813.46	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Forty Six Only	296500.71
6	WBM Grading 3 :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	122.63	Cum	2307.49	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred & Seven and Paise Forty Nine Only	282967.50
7	Dry Lean Cement Concrete :- Construction of dry lean cement concrete Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1 aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 600-1 cement content not to be less than 150kg/cum optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in a batching plant, transported to site, laid with a paver with electronic sensor, compacting with 8-10 tonnes vibratory roller, finishing and curing. (PCC M+15)	14.63	Cum	5920.73	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty and Paise Seventy Three Only	86620.28

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Rajendra Prasad Construction Pvt. Ltd

Rajendra Prasad

31/07/23

Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai

31/8/23

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

☒ VALIDATE

☐ PRINT

☐ HELP

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for RWD Pratappur Path Se Kakrauri Pool (Karanachak) To Ravidas Tola Mohiya

Block Under M/R (3054)

Contract No: Civil Works/

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
19	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	123.32	Cum	383.28	Rupees Three Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Twenty Eight Only	47266.09
20	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	68.01	Cum	5920.73	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty and Paise Seventy Three Only	402668.85
21	Brick Masonary work in cm 1:4 in head wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1109 in cement mortar 1:4	24.28	Cum	6298.63	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Sixty Three Only	152930.74
22	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 (600 mm Dia)	15.00	RM	2168.39	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Thirty Nine Only	32525.81
23	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	66.40	Sqm	181.37	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Thirty Seven Only	12042.97
24	Providing 1.5 mm cement punning including curing carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/I	16.32	Sqm	63.89	Rupees Sixty Three and Paise Eighty Nine Only	1042.68
25	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	24.96	Sqm	123.24	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Twenty Four Only	3076.07
26	Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108.	0.87	Cum	563.71	Rupees Five Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Seventy One Only	490.43
27	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete (PCCM-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	33.53	Cum	6930.76	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty and Paise Seventy Six Only	232308.38
28	Providing Bitumen painting over top surface of Abutment cap & inner vertical surface of Dirt Wall including Heating the bitumen & cost of painting brush etc. all complete.	13.65	Sqm	20.75	Rupees Twenty and Paise Seventy Five Only	283.24
29	RCC M25 in Deck Slab :- Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4, 1205.5	3.24	Cum	7686.59	Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Fifty Nine Only	24904.55
30	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications	0.60	MT	77921.87	Rupees Seventy Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Eighty Seven Only	46753.12
31	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by weight	15.00	RM	53.21	Rupees Fifty Three and Paise Twenty One Only	798.15
32	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing	28.00	No	93.12	Rupees Ninety Three and Paise Twelve Only	2607.36
Cost of Construction :-						6529247.52
Add 18% GST						1175264.51

Signature of Tenderer with seal
Balkrishna Bhalotia Const. Pvt. Ltd

[Signature]
Director

[Signature]
31/8/23

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Rural Work. Department
Work. Div. Lakhisarai

[Signature]
31/8/23

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

VALIDATE

Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for RWD Pratappur Path Se Kakrauri Pool (Karunachak) To Ravidas Tola Mohiya
Back Unde M/R (3054)

PRINT

Contract No: Civil Works/

HELP

Bidder Name: Excess (+) %

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
					Add 1% Labour Cess	65292.48
					Seigniorage Fee	69357.00
					Total Cost of Construction :-	7839161.55
33	Five Year Mauntenance	20.000	Quarterly	35305.10	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Five and Paise Ten Only	706102.00
					Cost of Maintenance :-	706102.00
					Add 18% GST	127098.36
					Add 1% Labour Cess	7061.02
					Seigniorage Fee	496.00
					Total Cost of Maintenance :-	840757.38
					Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-	8679918.93
	Noted Rate in Words				Rupees Eighty Six Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Ninety Three Only	

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Balkrishna Bhasodia Const. Pvt. Ltd

Director

31/8/23

Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai

31/8/23

Contract No: Civil Works/

HELP

Bidder Name:			Excess (+)		%	
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sl.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
10	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the	80.49	Cum	13890.33	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety and Paise Thirty Three Only	1118032.66
11	Cement Concrete Pavement :- Construction of un-reinforced plain cement thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement or any other type as per clause 1501.2.2 M 30 grade coarse and fine aggregate maximum size of aggregate not exceeding 25mm, mixed in a concrete of not less than 0.2cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick plythene film, wedges, steel plates including	397.00	Cum	7673.18	Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Eighteen Only	3052391.00
12	Supply and providing NP4 300 mm dia hume pipe across carriageway in open areas	22.50	RM	576.44	Rupees Five Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Forty Four Only	12969.90
13	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. Km stone	3.00	Each	2713.24	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Twenty Four Only	8139.72
14	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. 200 m stone	6.00	Each	790.84	Rupees Seven Hundred & Ninety and Paise Eighty Four, Only	4745.04
15	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board :- Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement	1.92	Sqm	12612.12	Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred & Twelve and Paise Twelve Only	24215.27
16	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600 mm equilateral & triangle)	9.00	Each	3601.20	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred & One and Paise Twenty Only	32410.80
17	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600 mm circular)	9.00	Each	3771.69	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Sixty Nine Only	33945.21

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Prishna Phadole Const. Pvt. Ltd.

Director

Executive Engineer
 Rural Work, Department
 Work, Div, Lakhisarai

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-In Chief RWD Patna



Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for PMGSY Pursanda Path Se Durga Asthan Hote Hote Huye Panchayat.

Block Under M/R (3054)



Contract No: Civil Works/

Bidder Name:	Excess (+)	%
--------------	--------------	---

SCHEDULE OF WORKS						AMOUNT Rs. P
Sl.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		
				Figure	Words	
27	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	139.82	Cum	6128.47	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Forty Seven Only	856882.68
28	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	49.92	Sqm	123.24	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Twenty Four Only	6152.14
29	Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108.	9.74	Cum	563.71	Rupees Five Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Seventy One Only	5490.54
30	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete (PCCM-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	97.06	Cum	7165.62	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Sixty Two Only	695495.08
31	Providing Bitumen painting over top surface of Abutment cap & inner vertical surface of Dirt Wall including Heating the bitumen & cost of painting brush etc. all complete.	27.30	Sqm	20.60	Rupees Twenty and Paise Sixty Only	562.38
32	RCC M25 in Deck Slab :- Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4, 1205.5	12.48	Cum	7921.45	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Forty Five Only	98859.70
33	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specifications	1.70	MT	77921.87	Rupees Seventy Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Eighty Seven Only	132467.18
34	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by weight	30.00	RM	53.21	Rupees Fifty Three and Paise Twenty One Only	1596.30
35	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing	56.00	No	93.12	Rupees Ninety Three and Paise Twelve Only	5214.72
Cost of Construction :-						11334177.56
Add 18% GST						2040151.96
Add 1% Labour Cess						113341.78
Seigniorage Fee						129564.00
Total Cost of Construction :-						13617235.29
36	Five Year Maintenance	20.000	Quarterly	73168.30	Rupees Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Thirty Only	1463366.00
Cost of Maintenance :-						1463366.00
Add 18% GST						263405.88
Add 1% Labour Cess						14633.66
Seigniorage Fee						7565.00
Total Cost of Maintenance :-						1748970.54
Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-						15366205.83
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees One Crore Fifty Three Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Five and Paise Eighty Three Only				

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Signature of Tenderer with seal
Director

31/8/23

Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div. Lakhisarai

31/8/23

Govt. of Bihar
Rural Works Department
Office of the Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department,
Works Division Lakhisarai

(बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति, 2018)

Notice Inviting Tender for Rural Roads Maintenance based on Output and performance based Contract through e-procurement mode on Model Bidding Document (MBD).
(Notice Inviting No. - Re-Tender - MR-3054-13/2022-23)

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division Lakhisarai

- Designation and Address of the Adviser
- Date of issue of Notice Inviting Tender
- Period for downloading of Tender documents

4. Date, Time & Place of Pre-Bid Meeting

5. Last Date & Time for uploading tender Documents by bidder

- Date, time for online opening of Technical bid
- Last date, time and place for submission of Original instrument of EMD, Cost of BOQ and Affidavit regarding correctness of information provided with bid document

30.12.2022
From 24.01.2023 (9:00) to 31.01.2023 up to 15:00 hrs. From
website <http://bidsprocurementbids.gov.in>
Date 20.01.2023 time 15:00 hrs.
Place O/o Concerned Superintending Engineer
Date 31.01.2023 up to: 15:00 hrs.
<http://bidsprocurementbids.gov.in>
Date 31.01.2023 up. Time: 15:30 hrs.

Till 15:00 hrs on 31.01.2023
Place: O/o concerned
(i) Executive Engineer
Or
(ii) Superintending Engineer
Or
(iii) Chief Engineer

8. The Engineer in chief, Rural Works Department on behalf of Governor of Bihar invites bids from the eligible bidders for the works detailed below.

Project Scope & Duration:

- To undertake, Initial Rectification Works including surface renewal and Ordinary Maintenance for a period of 5 years after completion of initial rectification works including surface renewal Works on selected roads as described in para 9.
- The Initial Rectification may include improvement and pavement strengthening and widening work, road safety measures and tree plantation in flanks as per contract document. The initial rectification including surface renewal of works will be done in such a way that after rectification it complies all technical standards and safety measures to bring the road under prescribed service level. The time of completion for initial rectification works including surface renewal shall be 09 months from the date of issue of LOA.
- After completion of initial rectification with surface renewal the selected roads will be maintained for next five years to comply the prescribed service level, to maintain road for traffic worthy. The ordinary maintenance work will also include cross drainage works, minor works on bridges and road maintenance within road side maintenance within selected roads.
- The Ordinary Maintenance works will be carried out under performance based road maintenance on a lump sum basis paid Quarterly.
- Initial Rectification Works including surface renewal will be paid on measured quantity to the value of contract.
- There is a requirement for specialised maintenance equipment and the contract obligation is for continuous input over the contract period i.e. initial rectification including surface renewal and ordinary maintenance period.
- To undertake emergent repair due to natural calamities like flood, earthquake, etc.
- Bidders are strongly encouraged to download the bidding documents prior to the pre-bid meeting in order for bidders to have a good understanding of the scope of work under this contract for discussion and clarification at the pre-bid meeting. Bidders are also advised to visit each road, be acquainted with the physical condition of rural, satisfy themselves and then participate in the bid.

9. Details of Works:-

Sl. No.	Package No.	District	Block	Name of Road	Length	Cost of Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal	Cost of 5-years Maintenance	Total Estimated Cost	Cost of BOQ	5% Security	Amount Payable to works Division
					(in KM)	(in Lakhs)	(in Lakhs)	(in Lakhs)	(in Rs.)	(in Lakhs)	
1	MR-NGT-32 Lakhisarai/VII	Lakhisarai	Lakhisarai	Hahli	1.500	119.72	15.31	135.046	10000	4.102	EE, RWD Works Division, LAKHISARAI
		Lakhisarai	Lakhisarai	Hahli	0.950	67.56	7.52	75.080			
Total for the Group					2.450	187.280	22.840	210.120			
2	MR-NGT-32 Lakhisarai/VII	Lakhisarai	Lakhisarai	Rangpari chauh	0.600	24.82	6.32	31.140	10000	3.073	EE, RWD Works Division, LAKHISARAI
		Lakhisarai	Lakhisarai	Rangpari chauh	1.399	110.39	11.12	122.110			
Total for the Group					1.999	135.210	17.440	152.650			

Balkrishna Bhatnagar Const. Pvt. Ltd.

[Signature]

Director

[Signature]
31/1/23

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work. Div. Lakhisarai

मुख्य अभियंता-2 का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना।

पत्रांक-
प्रेषक,

/पटना, दिनांक-

ई0 श्रीप्रकाश
मुख्य अभियंता-2

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, लखीसराय।

विषय : शीर्ष 3054 MR योजनान्तर्गत कार्य प्रमण्डल, लखीसराय के अधीन पैकेज सं0-MR-N/21-22
Lakhisarai/01 (Tender Id-122946) कार्य की निविदा की स्वीकृति के संबंध में।

महाशय,

विभागीय ज्ञापक-मु0अ0-4(मु0)निविदा-04-392/2023-4406 अनु0 दिनांक-14.08.2023 द्वारा संसूचित आदेश के अनुपालन में उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में बिहार लोक निर्माण संहिता के कंडिका-163 के आलोक में इस कार्य को इसके योग्य सफल एकल निविदाकार Balkrishna Bhalotia Const. Pvt. Ltd. (बीड आईडी-530417) को उनके द्वारा निविदित दर, जो परिमाण विपत्र की दर से 10.00% (दस दशमलव शून्य प्रतिशत) कम है, को स्वीकृत करते हुए सम्पूर्ण कार्य कुल 2,16,41,512/- (दो करोड़ सोलह लाख एकतालीस हजार पाँच सौ बारह) रुपये मात्र की लागत पर आपकी अनुशंसा एवं कार्यहित में आवंटित किया जाता है।

- निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए है, जो भविष्य में पूर्वाधार नहीं होगा।
- संवेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिए जमा की गई राशि एवं निविदा के साथ जमा किये गये संबंधित एन0एस0सी0/Fixed Deposit/BG आदि का सत्यापन संबंधित डाकघर/बैंक से कराकर प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित किया जायेगा। कार्यपालक अभियंता, कार्य प्रमण्डल, लखीसराय कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व अग्रधन की राशि के सत्यापन से संबंधित कागजात अधोहस्ताक्षरी को उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित कागजातों की अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित रूप से प्राप्त कर लिया जायेगा।
- एकरारनामा से पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित कर लेंगे कि निविदाकार डिबार सूची/काली सूची या कार्य लंबित सूची में शामिल न हो।
- कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य कराते समय अगर इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जायेगी।
- इस कार्य के संबंध में ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति तथा निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लेखित शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में जोड़कर संवेदक के साथ एकरारनामा किया जायेगा।
- अनुमोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक विवरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जाँच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं त्रुटि पाये जाने की स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्क्षण अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करायेंगे। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरान्त एकरारनामा की कार्यवाई की जायेगी।
- एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जाँच कार्यपालक अभियंता स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं यह सुनिश्चित करेंगे कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो।
- कार्यारम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षणोपरान्त स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गये उपबंध से पूरी तरह आश्वस्त हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिये गये निर्देश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करायेंगे। पथ का नाम, परिमाण विपत्र की राशि, तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि, प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि, संवेदक द्वारा उद्धृत दर, परक्रमित दर, Bid Capacity आदि का मिलान कर ही कार्य आवंटन आदेश निर्गत करेंगे। कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटन/LOA निर्गत करने से पूर्व मिलान कर लेंगे कि परिमाण विपत्र की राशि प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि के अनुज्ञेय सीमा के अन्दर है। यदि अनुज्ञेय सीमा से अधिक हो तो एकरारनामा के पूर्व पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लिया जाय।

कार्यादेश निर्गत करने से पहले संबंधित संवेदक से एकरारित अवधि के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु मासिक कार्य प्रोग्राम हस्ताक्षरित कराकर प्राप्त कर लेंगे जो की एकरारनामा का भाग होगा।

12. अधीक्षण अभियंता एवं कार्यपालक अभियंता विशेष रूप से ध्यान देंगे कि कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप निर्धारित कार्य अवधि के अंदर पूरा की जायेगी।
13. कार्य समाप्ति की अवधि निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना के अनुसार होगी।
14. इस कार्य का ब्यय 3054 MR योजनान्तर्गत से मिलने वाले राशि अन्तर्गत उपबंधित राशि से विकलित होगा।
15. कार्य का प्रगति प्रतिवेदन प्रत्येक महीने की सातवीं तारीख तक निश्चित रूप से इस कार्यालय को समर्पित की जाय।
16. सभी निविदा कागजात एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी की मूल प्रति आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु लौटाई जाती है। आप निविदा कागजातों एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी के जांचोपरान्त आप आवश्यक निदेशों को अपने स्तर से निर्गत करेंगे।
17. एकरारनामा से पहले निविदाताओं द्वारा दिये गये कागजात का सत्यापन उनके मूल कागजात से मिलान कर लेंगे। कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, लखीसराय तुलनात्मक विवरणी की एक अभिप्रायित प्रति अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मुंगेर को अभिलेख हेतु उपलब्ध करा देंगे। निदेश दिया जाता है कि संवेदक से कार्य प्रोग्राम प्राप्त कर लेंगे तथा उनका कार्यक्षमता कुशलता एवं पूर्व से आवंटित कार्यों की प्रगति से संतुष्ट हो लें।
18. इस निविदा की राशि में अगर कोई अंतर होता है तो इसकी सूचना तुरन्त इस कार्यालय को दी जाय।
19. कार्यपालक अभियंता, एकरारनामा करने के पूर्व संवेदक का निबंधन संख्या, पूर्ण पता एवं दूरभाष संख्या कार्यादेश में अंकित करेंगे तथा इस कार्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।
20. परिमाण विपत्र की दर से कम दर उद्धृत करने वाले संवेदक से विभाग द्वारा पूर्व में निर्गत दिशा निदेश के आलोक में अतिरिक्त वांछित परफॉर्मेंस सिक्यूरिटी की राशि जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
21. किसी भी परिस्थिति में निजी जमीन पर निर्माण नहीं कराया जाय।
22. प्रत्येक 15 दिनों पर संवेदक से स्थहस्ताक्षरित विपत्र प्राप्त कर स्थल से मिलान कर मापी पुस्तिका में मापी दर्ज कर भुगतान सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
23. कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्यावंटन आदेश प्राप्त होते ही संवेदक को अविलंब LOA (Letter of Acceptance) निर्गत करेंगे एवं MBD की ITB की कंडिका 34.1 में निहित प्रावधान के आलोक में निर्धारित 21 दिनों के अन्दर एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई सुनिश्चित करेंगे। विशेष परिस्थिति में उक्त निर्धारित अवधि के पश्चात् एकरारनामा करने हेतु Proper Justification उचित माध्यम से समर्पित करेंगे एवं अधोहस्ताक्षरी के अनुमति के उपरान्त ही एकरारनामा करेंगे।
24. विभागीय पत्रांक-मु0अ0-4 (मु0) विविध-23-291/2014-131, दिनांक 13.12.2019 के आलोक में पत्र प्राप्ति के 24 घंटे के भीतर Letter of Acceptance (LOA) संबंधित संवेदक को निर्गत करेंगे।
कृपया पत्र प्राप्ति की सूचना देंगे।

अनु0-यथा उपर्युक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

ह0/-

मुख्य अभियंता-2

ज्ञापांक- 2577 /

/पटना, दिनांक- 18.08.23 /23

प्रतिलिपि :

1. अभियंता प्रमुख, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।
2. अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मुंगेर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।
3. सहायक आई0टी0 मैनेजर को सूचनार्थ एवं संबंधित अधीक्षण अभियंता/कार्यपालक अभियंता के ई-मेल आई0डी0 पर अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित।

मुख्य अभियंता-2